
Thursday, May 2ly AUCKLAND760 ke. 395 m.
9.30a.m. Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service: Rey. R. R. D.Green (Anglican)
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: In the LookingGlass with Harold Nicolson; Tutira,
reading from the book by H. GuthrieSmith; Women and Sport
11.30 New Classical Recordings
2. Op.m. Rudolph Friml Suite2.15 Jan Péerce (tenor)2.30 Suite from The Dramatic Music ofPurcell
Violin Concerto No. 5 in A, K.219
s : Mozartin the Gardens of Spain Falia3.30 Miss Susie Slagle3.45 Music While You Work

4.15 Excerpts from Der Fledermaus4.30 Variety
5. 0 Reginald Poort (organ)5.15 Children’s Session
5.45 Franck Pourcel’s Strings6.10 Footprints of History
7. 0 Fred Waring’s Pennsylvanians pre-sent Walt Disney Hits
7.15 String Serenade: Strings of the
Auckland Radio Orchestra conducted byOswald Cheesman from the piano

NZBS)
7.45 country journal (NZBS)
8. 0 Pat McMinn with the Crombie Mur-
doch Trio (NZBS)
8.15 in Your Garden this Week: R. L.Thornton
8.30 Ouestion Mark9.15 Fiji and New Zealand
9.30 Dad and Dave
10. O Teddy Buckner’s Band at his Dixie-
land Jubilee
10.43 The Lou Levy Quartet
71.20 Close down

NG otUCKEOND
6. O p.m. Dinner Music7.0 The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
Concerto Grosso in D Minor, Op. 6, No.
10 Handel

7.17 Musical tnterpretation and _ thePianist: Rhythm in Music, the final illu-strated talk by Ernest Jenner . (NZBS)7.36 Modern Swedish Music
The Stockholm Radio Orchestra
Concerto for Violin, Op. 42 Larsson(Soloist: Andre Gertler)
Concertino for Flute, Women’s Chorus
and Chamber Orchestra Fernstrom
Pastoral Suite for Strings Blomdahi
8.36 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano)
Songs by Schubert and Brahms

8.53 The Swiss Romande Orchestra, con-ducted by Ernest Ansermet
Ballet

a (c
paar SugTincky9.40 Feike Asma (organChorale No. in B Minor Franck

10. 0 Feature Programme:
Experiment in Partnership, a report on
the ‘oe of Rhodesia and Nyasa-land (BBC)
#1. 0 Close down

INDsasdAUICKLANR,
5. Op.m. __ Irving Field’s Trio515 Vocal Variety
5.30 Roberto Orchestra
5.40 Recent Releases6. 0 Scottish Country Dances
6.15 Perry Como (vocal)
6.45 Nancy Harrie (piano). 0 Kenny Baker (tenor)
7.30 Popular Potpourri8.0 The Auckland Hit Parade
8. Pat McMinn with the Crombie Mur-
doch Trio (NZBS)
8.45 Florian Zabach (violin)
9. 0 Old Time Dance Music
9.30 Rhythm on Record10. O District Weather Forecast
> Close down

IXN spSRHANGARG
6. O a.m." Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Forecast and NorthlandTides
= ce) Junior Request Session9. 0 Women’s Hour (Pamela Johnston).
featuring Shopping Guide; Overseas
wpe ee and Renata Tebaldi (soprano)10. My Other Love10.15 Second Fiddle10.30 Tenor Timeos The Layton Storym David Rose and his Orchestra
‘41.15 Songs from Pegey Lee
411.30 Variety Half Hour °

12. 0 Close down
5.45-p.m. For Younger

piarsplands Musica}Enjoyment with Ian Menzies (Studio)

6. 0 Edna Savage and Victor Silvester’s
Orchestra
6.30 The Four Lads
6.45 Hammond Organ Harmonies
7. 0 Eddie Fisher Entertains7.15 The Far Country
7.30 Les Paul and Mary Ford
7.45 Mitch Miller’s Orchestra and Chorus8. 0 George Fever (piano)8.16 The Musie of Vincent Youmans8.30 Tip Top Tunes9.4 Calling Miss Courtneidge (BBC)
9.30 White Coolies
9.56 Bill Wolfgramm’s Islanders
10.10 Glenn Miller’s Orchestra
10.30 Close down

YZ 800 ROTORUA,
9.30 am. The Bishop’s Mantle
10. O Military Band Music
10.15 Devotional Service
10.30 Music While You Work
411.0 For Women at Home: Tutira, by
Guthrie Smith
11.30 Morning Conce
2. 0p.m. Music You Work
2.30 Opera in English
3.15 Classical Programme
Facade Suites 1 and 2 Walton
Six Songs from A Shropshire Lad

George Butterworth
4. 0 Stars of British Variety
5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Mary’s
Harlequinade; Saga of Davy Crockett5.30 Memories Linger On6. 0 , Dinner Music7. The Complete Angler: a service for
Fishermen
7.30. Mr aperaton _- Tomorrow-3(NZBS
Bay of Plenty Hit Parede8. 0

8.30 Truth is Stranger
9.15 Fiji and New Zealand
9.30 The Golden Colt10. 6 Minstrel Melodies
10.30 Close down

y
WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526 m

5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9.30 Morning Star: John McCormack
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 The Boston Promenade Orchestra
10.45 Women’s Session: Country News-letter; Modern Decoration for the Home,
by Pam Harris; Handy Hints
11.30 New Classical Recordings
2. Op.m. Overture: La Vestale Spontini
Arias from La Boheme Puccini
Prelude to Act 1 Aida Verdi
Arias from Verdi OperasOverture; Susanna’s Secret

Wolf-Ferrari
3. 0 The Dark Stranger
3.30 Premiere (A repetition of lastevening’s broadeast from 2YD)4.0 The Flower of Darkness-19
4.30 Rhythm Parade
5. 0 Guv Lombardo’s Royal Canadians
5.15 Children’s Session: Nursery RhymeRequest Session; Do You Know?
6.45 The Life and Songs of StephenFoster-1 t

6. 0 Record Roundabout
6.19 Stock Exchange Report
6.22 Produce Market Report
7.16 Sir Walter om A portrait byA. L. Rowse (BBC

hag ars from (Radio; Nether-
a ;

7.45 Soloists, Chorus and Orchestra ofthe Vienna State Opera
8. 0 Muriel Gale (contralto) presents
songs of the British Isles
My Love’s an Arbutus arr, StanfordThe Gentle Maiden arr. Somervell
I Know Mv Love
The Seagull of the Land Under Waves
An Eriskay_ Love Lilt
Kishmul’s Galley arr. Kennedy-Fraser(Studio)8.30 Question Mark
9.15 Fiji and New Zealand
9.30 Wrestling: A recorded commentaryon tonight’s professional match at theTown Hall
10.15 Eddie Barelay’s Orchestra10.45 Songs from Paris11.20 Close down

4 (USetal a5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.58 Joan Hammond (soprano)
Excerpts from Massenet Operas

7.10 The Royal Opera House Orchestra,covent Garden, conducted by Robert
Irving
Coppelia Delibed

8. 0 Divers Unhappy Differences: Shouldthe Law be Changed? the last programmein this series about Divorce in New Zea-
land (NZBS)
8.30 Joseph Schuster (cello) and Leo-nard Pennario (piano)
Sonata in G Minor, Op. 19Rachmaninoff
The Chigi QuintetPiano Quintet, Op. 57 Shostakovich
9.33 Philosophers in Revolt: Why Philo-
sophers Disagree, the last of four talks
by Dr Max W. Charlesworth (NZBS)
9.51 BBG Concert Hall: The London
Symphony Orchestra conducted by Nor-man del Mar
Architetture, Concerto ae cea dini |
Violin. Concerto ‘fain Hamilton
Four Studies: Danse
ists 0 ppantique Stravinsky

(BBC)
(A repetition of 2¥C’s broadcast onApril 26)
11. 0 Close down

2D. W ELLINGTON.
7. 0 p.m. Musical News Review
7.30 Talking Pictures: Music and Newsfrom the Films, including a preview of
Jacqueline, presented by Peter Harcourt8.15. Western Song Parade
8.45 Dad and Dave
9. 0 The Tenth Festival of Jazz
(From the Wellington Town Hall)

10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

Xt 1010 ke.GISBORNE, |.Oam. Breakfast Session.:45 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Music of the South Seas
9.15 Down Memory Lane 2

9.30 Famous Discoveries (first broad-cast)
9.45 Granny Martin Steps Out
10. O The Méredith Scandal
19.15 boctor Paul
10.39
vppdearas

Star: Patrick O’Hagan
(tenor)
10.45
*
Melodic and Mild.41. 0 Women’s Hour (June Irvine),

featuring Five Fingers; The Amateur
Theatre, and Weekend Reading at the
Library
. © Close down
2.15 p.m. Schools Concert: The National
Orchestra, conductor: Jame Robertson
(From the aerer Opera House)3.30 Close dow

5.45 Ways of the Wild
6. 0 Tunes at Eventide
6.39 Kast Coast Hit Earage.To The Theatre Org
7.15 Broken Wings fast episode)7.30 Instrumental Spotlight7.45 Vocals Various

;

8. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA, con-
|

ducted by James Robertson
Overture. The Italians in Algiers

Rossini
Symphony No. 2 in D Minor Dvorak

(Interval)
Rhapsody in Blue GershwinSoloist: Maurice Till (piano)From San Domingo BenjaminVariations and Fugue: Under the
Spreading Chestnut Tree Weinberger(From the Gisborne Opera House)10. O To Close the Day

10.30 Close down

QYL 860 kc.NAPIER m
9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 The Bob Eberly Show (final broad-
10
11
.30 Music While You Work
O Women’s Session: Home Science
Talk: Problem of the Month; Book
Review; Footprints a History11.30 Morning Conce2.0 p.m. Music W inile You Work
2.30 Music for Hospitals
3.15 Violin Sonata No. 10 in G

Beethoven4.0. The Man from Yesterday (finalbroadcast)
.25 Tea Dance with Victor Silvester
4.45 Music of the South Seas5. 0 The Month’s Latest Records5.15 Children’s Session. (Aunt Helen):
For the Tiny oe Nim’s Circus;Studio Play: When Knights Were Bold
5.45 Cavaicade of MUaNe7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 The Hawke’s Bav Hit Parade8.7 Four Generations
8.30 Port Ahuriri Pipe — (Studio)9.15 Fiji and New Zeala
9.30 Vincent Aspey _ with theFrancis Bate Trio
Five Bagatelles Dvorak

(Studio)
10. 4 Musie from Opera:Arias sung by Jan Peerce
10.30 Close down

SERVICE
SESSIONS

Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.3
12.30, 6.25, 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 am. London News, Breakfast
Session (YAs only)
7. 0, 8.0 London WNjws, Breakfast
Session
7.58 Local Weather Conditions9.4 Kindergarten of the Air: Activ-
ity-Jumping, Walking, Book Exer-
cise, Busy Boy Game. Songs: Wee
Willie Winkie, Baa Baa Black Sheep,
Ride a Cock Horse. Story: Tommy
Tortoise Goes to Bed
11.30 Morning Concert
42. O Lunch Session
12.33 p.m. Invercargill Wool Sale
(ex 4YZ)
12.36 News for the Farmer
1.30 Broadcasts to Schools: Sing-
ing Lesson with Studio Class, con-
ducted by Keith Newson, Christ-
church
6.30 London News
6.40 BBC Radio Newsreel
6.49 Invercargill Wool Sale (ex
4YZ)

9% 3 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Fiji and New Zealand, the
second of three talks by Professor
K. B. Cumberland, of Auckland Uni-
versity College
11. 0 London News (YAs, 4YZ only)

PAT McMINN, who is featured with
the Crombie Murdoch Trio at 8.0 to

night from 1YA


